Name

Ably, Mike
Albright, Hermon
Ansell, Mrs.
Anspach, Artemacia

Anspach, Fransis [sic] G.

Anspach, Mary J.
Baidle, Chas. S.
Baidle, Jhon [sic] F.
Baldwin, Ada
Bansgrove, A. C.
Bansgrove, Alice C.
Bansgrove, Florence L.
Bansgrove, Lily J.
Barnard, Anthony
Bates, Mrs.

Berg, C.

Berg, Ellen

Berg, Ralf

Berry, Jane
Blakely, Katie
Bloom, Henry G.
Boice, Henry O.
Boice, Mary E.
Bois, Hattie

Bois, Henry

Bois, Mary e.
Bolster, Evereta
Bolster, Justus A.
Boslter, Edward D.
Bransgrove, Sarah A.
Brightner, Charlie
Brightner, Sophia
Bristol, Silas

Britt, Richard
Brown, Lewis

Lambertville Circuit Adrian District Detroit Conference

Probationer's Records
Transcribed by Alice Sexton

Residence Date Received Page # Registry # Notes
Bedford 26
Summerfield 3 Mar 1880 32
Ida 11 Aug 1879 30
Lulu 1 Dec 1885 32
Lulu 1 Dec 1885 32
Lulu 1 Dec 1885 32
Erie 12 Mar 1890 38 56
Erie 12 Mar 1890 38 55
Bedford 16 Sep 1865 26
Lulu 1 Feb 1892 38
Lulu 25 Nov 1889 36 5
Lulu 25 Nov 1889 36 6
Lulu 7 Jul 1890 38 61 Name crossed off list
Lambertville 30
Lulu 1 Feb 1892 38
Summerfield 10 Apr 1892 40
Summerfield 10 Apr 1892 40
Summerfield 10 Apr 1892 38
Whiteford 20 Mar 1865 26

26 Jan 1879 28

12 Jan 1879 28
Lambertville 16 Feb 1879 30
Lambertville 16 Feb 1879 30
Lambertville 13 Feb 1887 34 3
Lambertville 13 Feb 1887 34 4
Lambertville 13 Feb 1887 34 5
Summerfield 22 Dec 1889 36 20
Summerfield 22 Dec 1889 36 18
Summerfield 22 Dec 1889 36 19
Lulu 32
Summerfield 10 Apr 1892 40
Summerfield 10 Apr 1892 40
Whiteford 26
Ida 2 Feb 1877 28
Lulu 1 Dec 1885 32
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Name

Brunt, Effie M.
Brunt, Ruth
Brunt, William
Capall, Casper
Chapman, Mary
Charter, Sarah J.
Charter, Wm.
Clark, Sarah
Clegg, Richard
Conant, Clara
Conant, Frank
Conant, Mary I.
Conant, Mary I.
Cooley, Chas.
Corwin, Caroline
Corwin, Lilly

Cosgrove, Harriet M.

Cosgrove, Thomas
Crabb, Ada
Crabb, Alice
Cummins, Anna
Cummins, Edna
Cummins, Morris
Cummins, Sarah
Dare, Clara

Dare, Pauline
Darrah, Rosa N.
Darrow, Nancy J.
Davenport, Ella
Davis, Catharine
Davis, Zalman
Deantal, Harriet
Dental, Frank
Dental, Franklin A.
Dental, John Jr.
Dentel, Altie
Dentel, Ben A.
Dentel, Ben A.
Dentel, Bert F.

Residence
Lambertville

Lambertville
Whiteford
Ida

Ida

Whiteford
Lambertville

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Erie

Erie
Whiteford
Whiteford

Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Lulu

Lulu
Lambertville
Lulu

Ida

Lulu

Ida

Lulu

Lulu

Lulu

Lulu

Lulu

Lulu

Date Received
12 Feb 1888
1Jan 1868

19 Apr 1885

2 Feb 1877
2 Feb 1877

11 Sep 1887
26 Jan 1879
18 Mar 1877
13 Feb 1887

11 Apr 1886
11 Apr 1886
20 Mar 1865
4 Jun 1865

3 Mar 1880

22 Dec 1889
3 Mar 1880

22 Dec 1889
17 Mar 1878
25 Mar 1880
18 Apr 1889
22 Dec 1889

1 Dec 1885
2 Feb 1877
1 Dec 1885
2 Feb 1877
1 Dec 1885
1 Dec 1885
1 Feb 1892
25 Nov 1889
1 May 1892
25 Nov 1889
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Page #

34
28
28
32
26
28
28
26
26
34
28
28
34
30
32
32
26
26
26
26
32
36
32
36
28
32
34
36
28
32
28
32
28
32
32
38
36
40
36

Registry # Notes

27

14

25

24

34
12



Name

Dentel, Francis A.
Doty, Anabella
Doty, Estella
English, Chas.
Ferner, Lorenzo
Fillmore, Merrit J.
Filmore, John W.
Ford, Harriet L.
Ford, Ida I.

Ford, Jacob

Ford, Joseph
Foreman, Mary
Foreman, Wm.

Freudenburgh, Henry J.

Friedt, Etta B.
Friedt, Ettie
Friedt, Jacob
Friedt, Mary L.
Friedt, May M.
Gilbert, Charles
Gilbert, Emma
Gilbert, Mrs.
Gilbert, Wallace
Godsmith, Frederic
Green, Minnie E.
Green, Mystie
Guldi, Emma
Haffner, Marie
Hampton, David
Hampton, Walter
Harrison, Geo.
Harwick, Clarence A.
Harwick, Edward J.
Harwick, Mary G.
Hathaway, M. P.
Heckel, Aldie
Heckel, Jay
Heckle, Olive M.
Heth, Eunice

Residence
Lulu

Lambertville

Summerfield
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Bedford
Bedford

Ida
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville
Summerfield
Whiteford
Lambertville
Lambertville
Erie
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville
Erie
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield

Summerfield
Summerfield
Ida

Lambertville

Date Received
25 Nov 1889

26 Jan 1879
22 Dec 1889
24 Jan 1886
12 Feb 1888

7 May 1865

2 Feb 1877
22 Dec 1889
24 Apr 1887
22 Dec 1889
22 Dec 1889
22 Dec 1889
22 Dec 1889
9 Feb 1890
9 Feb 1890
22 Dec 1889
25Jun 1871
16 Feb 1879
9 Feb 1890
28 Oct 1889
10 Apr 1892
2 Feb 1879

12 Mar 1890
24 Jan 1886
24 Jan 1886
24 Jan 1886

10 Apr 1892
10 Apr 1892
14 Nov 1886
12 Feb 1888
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36
26
26
30
28
36
32
34
30
30
30
26
26
28
36
34
36
36
36
36
38
38
36
28
30
38
36
38
30
30
38
32
32
32
26
38
38
34
34

Page # Registry # Notes

9

33

26

16
17
14
15
17
28
39
40
29

41

58

18
28



Name

Hoag, Alice
Holford, Humphrey
Holford, Mrs.
Holt, Alta
Houseman, Maria
Howserman, C.
Hoyt, Ada

Hull, Fannie

Hull, Frank
Hummel, John A.
Hummel, Lydia
Kellogg, Emma
Kratz, Elta C.
Lamphere, Chas.
Langdon, Abbie E.
Langdon, Anna
Langdon, George
Langdon, Stephen
Larkins, Enos
Laskey, Henry
Laskey, Nancy
Laskey, Olive
Lefford, Bertha E.
Lefford, Ida F.
Lefford, J. D.
Lord, S. T.

Lowwell, Catharine A.

Lowwell, Lydia
Mabee, Arvilla
Mackey, Eva
Mackey, Lucitta
Mackey, Wright W.
Manwaring, J. C.
Maybee, A. I.
Maybee, Alferd
Maybee, Harper
Maybee, Jessie M.
Maybee, Mary J.
McAran, Lydia

Residence

Whiteford
Whiteford
Lambertville
Lulu

Lulu
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Bedford

Lulu
Bedford

Ida

Ida

Ida

Ida
Summerfield

Erie

Erie

Erie
Bedford
Whiteford
Whiteford
Bedford

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lulu

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lulu

Date Received

13 Feb 1887
3 Feb 1890
1 Feb 1892

13 Feb 1887
13 Feb 1887
16 Feb 1879
16 Feb 1879

25 Nov 1889

25 Feb 1877
2 Feb 1877

16 Jan 1881
1 May 1892
22 Dec 1889

2 Feb 1868

12 Mar 1890
12 Mar 1890
12 Mar 1890
16 Sep 1865
20 Mar 1865
20 Mar 1865
16 Sep 1865
26 Jan 1879

16 Feb 1879
16 Feb 1879
1 Feb 1892

11 Oct 1889
24 Apr 1887
13 Feb 1887
9 Feb 1890

11 Oct 1889
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Page #

26
26
26
34
36
38
34
34
34
30
30
26
36
26
28
28
32
40
36
26
26
28
38
38
38
26
26
26
26
28
30
30
38
36
34
34
38
36
32

Registry # Notes

34

21

10

32

49
50
48

11
10
42



Name

McAran, Lydia
McAran, P.
McAran, Patrick W.
McClain, Lee
McClain, Lucy A.
McClain, Mable
McClain, Otho G.
McClane, Amelia A.
McClane, Loren D.
McFetridge, Fannie
McLouth, Agnes
Mickens, Angeline
Mickens, Martha J.
Miller, Albert L.
Mixer, Caroline
Moon, Lizzie
Moses, A. L.
Nearhood, Sarah E.
Nerehood, Joseph
Olney, Theodore
Opdyke, James
Opdyke, Mary
Ostrander, Emeline
Ostrander, Emily
Paling, Bessie

Pennel, Mervina M.

Pennel, T. J.
Peyton, Ina
Phelps, Chas. W.
Phelps, Irena Edith
Pickard, Jackson H.
Pierce, Arthur H.
Pierce, Nelson L.
Pierce, Wm. L.
Prather, Mary
Prather, Richard S.
Prather, Richard S.
Pullin, Anna L.
Rawson, Addie M.

Residence
Lulu

Lulu

Lulu
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Ida

Bedford

Lambertville
Lambertville
Whiteford
Summerfield
Lulu
Lambertville

Lambertville
Lambertville
Whiteford
Whiteford
Lambertville
Erie

Erie
Summerfield

Lambertville

Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Lambertville

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville

Date Received
12 Mar 1890
12 Mar 1890

10 Apr 1892
22 Dec 1889
10 Apr 1892
22 Dec 1889
24 Apr 1887
24 Apr 1887
2 Feb 1877

30 Apr 1865
2 Feb 1868

9 Feb 1890

20 Mar 1865
22 Dec 1889
25 Nov 1889
12 Feb 1888
26 Jan 1879

12 Feb 1888
12 Feb 1888
20 Mar 1865

9 Feb 1890
12 Mar 1890
12 Mar 1890
10 Apr 1892
16 Sep 1865
23 Jul 1879

22 Dec 1889
22 Dec 1889
24 Jan 1886

9 Feb 1890
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38
38
32
40
36
40
36
34
34
28
26
28
36
30
26
36
36
34
28
28
34
34
26
26
38
38
38
40
26
30
26
36
36
32
30
26
30
36
30

Page # Registry # Notes

60
59

27

26

15
16

35

21
11
25

22
23

44
54
53

30
31

37



Name
Rawson, Wilson

Richardson, Minnie L.

Richardson, Wm. W.
Russell, Thos.
Salter, Martha A.
Schmidt, Carrie S.
Schmidt, George F.
Scitowsky, Leopold
Shultz, Rosie

Slick, Ada F.

Slick, Edna A.
Slick, Emma

Slick, Emma

Slick, Emma

Slick, Fred S.

Slick, Jacob

Slick, Mary

Slick, Rebecca
Slick, Sarah E.
Smith, John
Smith, Mary A.
Spalding, Dares
Stevens, Dora
Stevens, Wallace
Stratton, Benj.
Stratton, Benj. F.
Stratton, Frank
Stratton, Hattie
Stratton, Minnie I.
Sutherland, Aurilla
Sykes, Maggie
Sykes, Mary
Taylor, Ellen

Teal, Miss

Teal, Mrs.
Thomas, Clara
Thomas, Jennie
Thompson, Otis
Toburen, C. A.

Residence
Lambertville
Ida

Lulu
Bedford

Lulu

Erie

Erie
Lambertville
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Bedford
Lambertville
Lulu
Lambertville

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lulu

Ida

Bedford
Summerfield
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lulu

Date Received

2 Feb 1877

1 Dec 1885
16 Sep 1865
21 Apr 1889
12 Mar 1890
12 Mar 1890
20 May 1891
10 Apr 1892
30Jun 1889
9 Feb 1890

4 Jun 1880
13 Feb 1887
9 Feb 1890
23 Feb 1890
24 Apr 1887

22 Dec 1889
9 Feb 1890
26 Jan 1879
1Jan 1892
1Jan 1892

8 Mar 1885
26 Jan 1879

12 Jul 1888
9 Feb 1890
25 Feb 1877
16 Sep 1865
10 Apr 1892
10 Apr 1892
9 Feb 1890
19 Apr 1885
9 Feb 1890
25 Nov 1889
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30
28
32
26
34
38
38
38
38
34
38
30
32
34
38
38
34
26
30
36
36
28
38
38
30
32
28
30
30
34
36
28
26
40
40
38
32
38
36

Page # Registry # Notes

35
51
52
62

36
38

46
47
12

13
36

29

43

45



Name

Todd, Elizabeth
Updike, Laura B.
Van Ness, Hellen L.
Vanest, E.

Vanest, Mrs.
VanOrman, Henry
Verdon, Ella
Verdon, Fannie
Verdon, Frances E.
Verdon, Julia
Verdon, Thomas G.
Verdon, Thos. G.
Walker, Geo. M.
Walker, Sarah E.
Webster, Celia
Webster, Charlotte
Webster, Chelt
Webster, Geo.
Webster, Lottie (Mrs.)
Webster, Mary
Webster, Nellie
Webster, Rose A.
Webster, Sheldon
West, Ellender
West, John
Winston, Mary Ann
Wright, Cora
Wright, Levi
Wright, Mary

Yost, Ada E.

Yost, Elizabeth S.
Yost, Emma L.
Yost, Jacob F.

Yost, Jesse J.

Yost, Mary M.

Residence
Ida
Lambertville
Summerfield
Lambertville
Lambertville

Lulu
Lulu
Ida
Ida
Lulu
Ida

Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Lambertville
Whiteford
Lulu

Lambertville
Erie

Erie

Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield
Summerfield

Date Received

14 Oct 1888
18 Mar 1877
24 Jan 1886
20 Jan 1892
20 Jan 1892
26 Jan 1879
Nov. 1888
1 Feb 1892
2 Feb 1877
2 Feb 1877
Nov. 1888
2 Feb 1877

2 Feb 1868
8 Apr 1877
13 Feb 1887

11 Sep 1887
16 Feb 1879

18 Apr 1889

12 Feb 1888
13 Nov 1887
13 Nov 1887
22 Dec 1889
24 Jan 1886
24 Jan 1886
22 Dec 1889
24 Jan 1886
24 Jan 1886
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34
28
32
40
40
28
34
38
28
28
34
28
26
28
28
34
30
30
30
30
34
30
30
26
34
28
34
34
34
36
32
32
36
32
32

30

32

31

13

33

24
19
20
23

22

Page # Registry # Notes

By letter from Willis
By letter from Willis



